

SUN OIL COMPANY

New Mexico "L" State #1

Inclination Tests

<u>Depth</u>		<u>Angle</u>	<u>Displacement (Feet)</u>	<u>Cum. Disp. (Feet)</u>
425	(425)	1	7.44	7.44
925	(500)	1/2	4.35	11.79
1435	(510)	1/2	4.44	16.23
1950	(515)	1 1/4	11.23	27.46
2440	(490)	1	8.58	36.04
2971	(531)	1 3/4	16.20	52.24
3575	(604)	1 1/4	13.17	65.41
3770	(195)	1 1/2	5.11	70.52
4000	(230)	3/4	3.01	73.53
4586	(586)	1	10.26	83.79
5450	(864)	1 1/4	18.84	102.63
5828	(378)	0	-	102.63
6175	(347)	1 1/4	7.57	110.20
6650	(475)	1	8.31	118.51
7040	(390)	1	6.83	125.34
7360	(320)	1 1/4	6.98	132.32
7643	(283)	1	4.95	137.27
8110	(467)	1 1/2	12.24	149.51
8330	(220)	1/2	1.91	151.42
8530	(200)	1 1/4	4.36	155.78
8860	(330)	1 1/2	8.65	164.43
8950	(90)	1/4	.40	164.83
9170	(220)	1 1/2	5.76	170.59
9270	(100)	1/2	.87	171.46
9550	(280)	1/2	2.44	173.90
9660	(110)	1/4	.48	174.38
9722	(62)	1 1/4	1.35	175.73
9793	(71)	3/4	.93	176.66
10008	(215)	1	3.76	180.42

AFFIDAVIT
State of Texas
County of Ector

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
Charles A. Gray, known to me to be employed by Sun Oil Company
in the capacity of engineer clerk stated that the test data shown
hereon is true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

Charles A. Gray

Subscribed and Sworn to before me on this the 15th day of Oct.,
1968.

Annie Mae Hill
Notary Public in and for
Ector County, Texas ANNIE MAE HILL

